CIRCUIT BREAKERS
38	 LABINAL POWER SYSTEMS	  TF300-1E
OVERLOAD DATA
REMOTE POWER CONTROLLER (RPC)
Electronic Current Sensing
The electronic over current
sensing of these devices offer
several advantages over the bi-

Explosion Proof MIL-STD-202, method 109
Weight (Standard) 425.017 grams (0.937 lbs.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
• One auxiliary contact included on each unit
• Contact Business Unit on Alternate Amperages, Trip Times, Control Configurations, Grounding, Auxiliary Switches, Mounting Systems, etc.
Single Pole
•  28 VDC
% Rated Current Trip in Seconds -55°C to +85°C
100% No Trip
125% 45 Sec. Trip
200% 0.22 Sec. Trip
400% 0.095 Sec. Trip
Single Pole Single Throw (Double Break Contacts)
AMPERE
RATING LABINAL P/N
Rated Contact Load (Amperes)
28 VDC
125 SM600BA125A1 125 125 125 5
150 SM600BA150A1 150 150 150 5
175 SM600BA175A1 175 150 175 5
200 SM600BA200A1 200 150 175 5
	 LABINAL POWER SYSTEMS	 TF300-1E  	 39
REMOTE POWER CONTROLLER (RPC)
COIL OPERATE CURRENT/SET AND TRIP TIME
* MAX I/CU. LINE IMPEDANCE 7.5 Ohms CURRENT DECREASES W/TIME SO THAT I2t >= 2